
ECCLEMSASTîCAL INTELLISNCE. sr5

of Providence lins bestowed ujion us ne a péripl, ta his people on or about the last Sabbath in Oc-
during the last sommer and puât Iîarvest, muclîl tober.*"
or Il s Fatiterly gondiiess, recornneiid, tliat the Thie next ordinnry meeting of the Presbytery
Ministers tif tlis Prcsbytery direct the attenîtion oiwas :nppoinîed to lie lield in St. Alidrewv's Cliurch,
their several congregationis ta the duty of grati Tronto CitciWiiedyte2t a fJn
tude to God for temporal beicrsiings, nud tlint a se ayvnx, u ue sdaylh Pi. M.,ud day i open-
mon on tits subjèct be preaclicd by eaclî ministerjed witîi sermon.

TilÉOLCOGICAL SE3IIN ARIES IN TIIE UNITED STATE.S.

Naine'.
Bangor Theffogical Sciiuîiary
Theologleal Seminary
Theological School
Theologlecal Instiutîion
Thecluîgical Departineîu Yale Coli
Theological Insiute Epis. Chirel
Theological Seminary uf« Auburn

Tlueological Sein. Dîuch Ref. Ch.
Theological Sem. Pre" Cli. U. S.
Seminar.v Luitleran Churcli U. S.
Germian Reforined
~W'eteru Theologiral Seminary
Episcop-.l Tlîeologiral Sellool

Union Theologîcal Seinary
Southern Theolog-ical Seininary
Theological Seminary
Furman -Theological Seininary
S. West Theological Seîninary
Lane Seînifnry

PlIaes.

Andovtr, 'Massachiusetts.
Canmbridge, Do.
?.ewtoii, Do.
Newv Havein, Colin.
Non'% York, IN. Y.
Aiibtria, Do.
Hfamilton:, Do.
1larzwicIr, Do.
lçew BitlibswîLk, ..
:Princetuon, . Do.

Geî~îiPenn.
Yor k, Do.

Fait lax Co., Va.
PrîicedwadCo. Do.

Coluimbia, S C.
Lexiii-tor.i Do.
IlîghL hIsi, S. C.
A-aryville, Tenn.
Cincinnati, Olîlo.

1- Deîîoîîînation. 1 F'd.IS'ts.
Cung)re',auional 18!f' 6

DIu. 18ot 1129
Con.- Uuiitarian 1824 s6
Baptisu 18 25 r53
Congregational 1822 55
Prut. EPiscoFal 181!) 65
Pîceb)yterian U,.21 54
Biptis: 1820 38
Luilicraî 1816 9
Dtitch Reform. - 24
Prcýbyuecrian 1812 119
lEvait. Lutiieran 1826 20

Prcsbvtucrian 1828 29
Prou. Épiscopal 3

Prshtri 124 50
Do. le-29 21

Lsuheran1:2 i

pre'yirian IS*1 22
ICongregalional 1829 42

RELIGIOCS DENOMMATIONS IN TuIEUNITLD STATES.

Calvanistie Baptisis,
Meuhodist Episcopal Churcli,
Presbytcrians, GMeialA.sseinbly,
Congregationali.,ïs, Orihidox,
Protestant Episcopai Churcli,
Universalisis,
Raman Cathulies,
Lutherans,
Chrisîlans,
Germant Reformed,
Friends, or Quakers,

Associate alnd oter meiats
Free-wiII Baptisis,
Ddtch Reforined,
Méniôuites,
Associate Prcs'byteriaîis,
Cumberland Presbyterians,
Tunkers,
Free Commtunion Bapiists,
Seventh-day Biptisus",
Six-Principle flaptists,
United Brexhiren or MIoravians,
Millenial Chuscli, or Shztkcrs,
Ntew Jerusalem Ctiurch,
Emauteipaton,, Baptists,'
Jews.indoailersnuotmnentioned.

IN-in.

100

159

20
74

40
30

'5
2:1
45

Cliorclies.

4,384

1,0

800
400

400
193

400
194

144
75
40

40
e0
23
1 5
28

150

Communi-
canis.

182,017
140,000

44,000
25,000
17,400

25,000
16,0v0
17,888
30,000
15,000
8,000
3,00
3500
2,000
l'Sm0
.,008

600

Populaion.

2,743,453
2,600,00
1,900,000
1,260,000

600,000
'500,000
500,100
400,000
275,000
200,00
200,000
1746,000
175,000
150,000
125,000
126,00
100,000
100,000

30,000
30,'000
20,0ô0
20,000

7,000
6,000
5,000
4,500

50,000


